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USDA - United States Department of Agriculture 

Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service 

KWAGNER 

INS-0000868237 

Cocalico Biologicals, Inc. 

449 Stevens Road 
Stevens, PA 17578 

Inspection Report 

No non-compliant items identified during this inspection. 

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with facility representatives. 

Prepared By: KIRA WAGNER 

Customer ID: 360 

Certificate: 23-R-0089 

Site: 001 

COCALICO BIOLOGICALS INC 

Type: ROUTINE INSPECTION 

Date: 02-MAY-2023 

Date: 
USDA, APHIS, Animal Care 02-MA Y-2023 

Title: VETERINARY MEDICAL 
OFFICER 

Received by Title: President -----------------------
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Date: 
02-MA Y-2023 

Obtained by Rise for Animals.
Uploaded to Animal Research Laboratory Overview (ARLO) on 02/22/2024



USDA -
Cust No 

360 

Count 
000059 
000142 
000009 
002698 
000006 
000003 

Cert No 
23-R-0089 

Scientific Name 
Gavia porcellus 
Capra hircus 
Ovis aries aries 
Oryctolagus cuniculus 
Equus asinus asinus 
Bos taurus 

002917 Total 

24-00260-F -000035 

Customer: 360 United States Department of Agriculture 

Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service Inspection Date: 02-May-2023 

Species Inspected 

Site Site Name 
001 COCALICO BIOLOGICALS INC 

Common Name 
DOMESTIC GUINEA PIG 
DOMESTIC GOAT 
SHEEP INCLUDING ALL DOMESTIC BREEDS 
DOMESTIC RABBIT / EUROPEAN RABBIT 
DONKEY / BURRO / ASS 
CATTLE / COW I OX I WATUSI 
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24-00260-F-000072 

* 
Research Facility Protocol Selection Worksheet 

Legal Name: Cocalico Biologicals, Inc. 

Customer Number: 360 Certificate Number: 23-R-0089 

Inspection Date: 02MA Y2023 

Inspection Type: Routine [Z] Fooused O (list areas inspected) 

Inspector: Kira Wagner, DVM 

Reasons Protocols Were Selected for Review : 

1. Protocols Identified during Inspection of concern (select all) 

2. Column E protocols ( select all) 

3. Protocols with IACUC-approved exemptions/exceptions 
(select all) 

4. Protocols cited as noncompliant and not c.orrected during the 
last inspection (select all) 

5. Addit ional Protocols Selected: 
a. If <5 remaining protocols, select all remaining: 

b. If >5 remafning protocols, select 5 addit,ional protocols: 

1) Protocol for each regulated species and/or, 
2) Protocols Involving high risk procedures (see d,apter 

7, Animal Welfare Inspection Gulde for guidance): 

Total Protocols Selected and Reviewed 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3 

3 

Site Number: 001 

How Many Protocols 
Were Selected 

"'Note: Protocol select ion guidance applies to protocols which have been initially approved, or have had 
significant changes approved, since the last inspection. For protocols reviewed by an Animal Care 
Veterinary Medical Officer within the last year, professional judgment should be used in determining 
whether another review is necessary. 
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