

## United States Department of Agriculture Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

KWAGNER INS-0000868237

## Inspection Report

Cocalico Biologicals,	Inc.	Customer ID: 360

449 Stevens Road Certificate: 23-R-0089 Stevens, PA 17578

Site: 001

COCALICO BIOLOGICALS INC

Type: ROUTINE INSPECTION

Date: 02-MAY-2023

No non-compliant items identified during this inspection.

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with facility representatives.

Prepared By: KIRA WAGNER Date:

Title: VETERINARY MEDICAL

**OFFICER** 

Received by Title: President Date:

02-MAY-2023

02-MAY-2023

USDA, APHIS, Animal Care



United States Department of Agriculture Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

Customer: 360

Inspection Date: 02-May-2023

## **Species Inspected**

Cust No	Cert No	Site	Site Name	Inspection
360	23-R-0089	001	COCALICO BIOLOGICALS INC	02-MAY-2023

Count	Scientific Name	Common Name
000059	Cavia porcellus	DOMESTIC GUINEA PIG
000142	Capra hircus	DOMESTIC GOAT
000009	Ovis aries aries	SHEEP INCLUDING ALL DOMESTIC BREEDS
002698	Oryctolagus cuniculus	DOMESTIC RABBIT / EUROPEAN RABBIT
000006	Equus asinus asinus	DONKEY / BURRO / ASS
000003	Bos taurus	CATTLE / COW / OX / WATUSI
002917	Total	

## Research Facility Protocol Selection Worksheet

Legal Name: Cocalico Biolo	gicals, Inc.	
Customer Number: 360	Certificate Number: 23-R-0089	Site Number: <sup>001</sup>
Inspection Date: 02MAY2	2023	
Inspection Type: Routine	Focused (list areas inspected)	
Inspector: Kira Wagner, D\	/M	

Reasons	Protocols Were Selected for Review :	How Many Protocols Were Selected
1.	Protocols identified during inspection of concern (select all)	0
2.	Column E protocols ( select all)	0
	Protocols with IACUC-approved exemptions/exceptions (select all)	0
	Protocols cited as noncompliant and not corrected during the last inspection (select all)	0
3	Additional Protocols Selected:  a. If <5 remaining protocols, select all remaining:  b. If >5 remaining protocols, select 5 additional protocols:  1) Protocol for each regulated species and/or,  2) Protocols involving high risk procedures (see Chapter)	3
Tot	Protocols involving high risk procedures (see Chapter 7, Animal Welfare Inspection Guide for guidance):  tal Protocols Selected and Reviewed	3

<sup>\*</sup>Note: Protocol selection guidance applies to protocols which have been initially approved, or have had significant changes approved, since the last inspection. For protocols reviewed by an Animal Care Veterinary Medical Officer within the last year, professional judgment should be used in determining whether another review is necessary.